FORM PTO-1595 REC 1-31-92	11-21-2	- 2002	EET	U.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COMMERCE
1-21-92				EXPRESS	
Tab settings ᢒᢒᢀ♥ ▼				EV195834	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	102288	988	<u> </u>	ginal documents	
Name of conveying party(ies): Manon Belley and Tuan Nguyen Le		2. Name a	nd address of rec Wolverine Work		847 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🛛 No				17.8 3.3
1/1/3/02		Internal	Address:		11, 120
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger		Street A	.ddress: <u>9341 C</u>	<u>ourtland Drive, N</u>	<u>I.E.</u>
Security Agreement Change of	City: <u>F</u>	Rockford Sta	te: <u>MI</u> ZIP:	49351	
Other		Additional	name(s) & address(es	s) attached? Y	es 🛛 No
Execution Date: November 12, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application		tion date of the ap Patent No.(s)	plication is: <u>N</u>	ovember 12, 2002
,	, 7				
00117087	′ /				
29/17084					
	nal numbers attac	ched?	Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total nu	imber of application	ons and patents i	involved: 1
Name: <u>Intellectual Property Practice Group</u>		7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
			•		Ψ -10.00
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd	LLP	⊠ End			
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Sui	te 900	Au	thorized to be cha	rged to deposit a	account
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIF	P: <u>49503-2487</u>	8. Deposit	account number.		
		(Attach	n duplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing info	ormation is t	rue and correct a	nd any attached	copy is a true copy
	1380			•	
William P. Dani	WOU	<u> </u>		November 13, 20	
Name of Person Signing	\$	Signature		Da	le .
11/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000073 29170847			Total n	umber of pages com	nprising cover sheet: 1
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P					

PATENT
REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0199

EXPRESS MAIL EV195834623US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Manon Belley	Tuan Nguyen Le	
residing at	1247 De Genes	925 SW 67 Place	
_	Laval, Quebec, Canada H7P 5W1		
respectively, (hereinafter referred t	to as Assignor) has (have) invented o	certain new and useful improvement	ents in
	WEAR UPPER		
for which an application for United	d States Letters Patent was:		
X executed on ever	n date herewith.		
filed on	as Applicati	ion Serial No.	· ·
WHEREAS,	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.		
a corporation of the State of	Delaware		
-	Courtland Drive, N.E., Rockford, M.	II 49351 (hereinafter referred to as.	Assignee) is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title, and interest in	a and to said invention and in and to a	any Letters Patent that may be grai	ated therefor in the United States
and in any and all foreign countries	· ·		
other good and valuable considera interest in and to said invention in Patent which may be granted there	consideration of the sum of One Do ation, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, the United States and in all foreign of for in the United States and in all for is, renewals, reexaminations, and ex- cruational Convention.	, and transfers unto Assignee the f countries and the cutire right, title, reign countries and in and to all div	full and exclusive right, title, and, and interest in and to all Letters visions, reissues, continuations,
	es and requests the patent office offi to Assignee as the owner of the enti- and assigns.		
invention, and to testify in any leg substitution, renewal, reexamination to be issued to Assignee, to make a	grees to communicate to Assignee or gal proceeding, to sign all lawful pa on, and reissue applications, to execut all rightful oaths and generally do even a said invention in the United States a	upers, to execute all divisional, co te all necessary assignment papers rything possible to aid Assignee, its	entinuation, continuation-in-part, to cause all of said Letters Patent
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I (we) have hereunto set my ((our) hand(s) on the date appearin	g next to my (our) signature.
Witness:	Inventor:	_	Date:
	Manon Belley	Belley	12/11/2002

Tuan Nguyen Le

01621.80522 811827-3

5034600566

EXPRESS MAIL EV195834623US

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	eas,	Manon Beiley		Tuan Nguyen Le			
residing at		1247 De Genes		925 SW 67 Place			
		Laval, Quebec, C		Portland, Oregon 97225			
respectively, (he		to as Assignor) has WEAR UPPER	(have) invented certain ne	w and useful improvement	s in		
for which an app		d States Letters Pat	ent was:				
X	executed on ever	n date berewith.					
	filed on		as Application Serial	No.			
1 1	Dicci (11		workpassed because		*		
WHER	EAS,	Wolverine Worl	ld Wide, Inc.				
a corporation of		Delaware					
the entire right,		and to said inventi			ignee) is desirous of acquiring i therefor in the United States		
other good and interest in and to Patent which ma continuations-in	valuable considerate said invention in the said invention in the said invention in the said inventions are said in the said in	tion, Assignor here the United States at for in the United Sta	by sells, assigns, and trans and in all foreign countries a stes and in all foreign count minations, and extensions	fers unto Assignee the full and the entire right, title, and tries and in and to all division	ereby acknowledged, and for and exclusive right, title, and d interest in and to all Letters ons, reissues, continuations, - right to claim for any such		
said Letters Pate		to Assignee as the			reign countries to issue all of he same, for the sole use and		
invention, and to substitution, ren to be issued to A	o testify in any leg ewal, reexaminatio .ssignee, to make al	al proceeding, to s m, and reissue appli Il rightful oaths and	ign all lawful papers, to excations, to execute all nece	tecute all divisional, contir ssary assignment papers to ssible to aid Assignee, its su	to Assignor respecting said nuation, continuation-in-part, cause all of said Letters Patent coessors and assigns, to obtain		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.							
Witness:			Inventor:		Date:		
			Manon Belley Tuan Nguyen L	Ne	11-12-02		

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0201

01621.80522 811827-3